EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order provides for the transfer of all functions, property, rights and liabilities from the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Executive to the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Authority on 1st June 2007 (article 3).

Article 4 provides for the dissolution of the Executive with effect from the transfer date.

Article 5 makes general supplementary, incidental and consequential provision in relation to the transfer.

The effect of the Order is that the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Executive is incorporated into the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Authority. This follows the transfer of the majority of the functions of both the Executive and the Authority to the West of Scotland Transport Partnership provided for by the Transfer of Functions from the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Authority and the Strathclyde Passenger Transport Executive to the West of Scotland Transport Partnership Order 2006(1).

⁽¹⁾ S.S.I. 2006/106.